Remote Learning Survey 2021

Following the National lockdown in January 2021, we asked
parents to tell us their views about their experience of
remote learning

We use surveys to find out what we are doing well as a school
and what we can do in the future to improve.

Thank you for taking the time to respond to the survey. In
total, we had 75 responses.




Question Strongly Agree Disagree | Strongly Don't
agree disagree know

1. T felt that my child received the right 28% 65% 5% 0 2%
amount of work to complete
2. I felt that the activities provided the 27% 63% 9% 1% 0
right amount of challenge for my child
3. I felt that the activities were engaging 25% 70% 49, 0 1%
4.1 felt that my child had a wide variety of 34% 65% 1% 0 0
activities to complete
5. The activities and resources were easy to 39% 45% 13% 1% 2%
access
Majority of parents who disagreed said it
did improve with move to GC.
6. The activities my child needed to 40% B4, 3% 0 1%
complete were easy to understand
7. I had everything I needed to complete 43% 51% 5% 0 1%
the work
8. I knew who to contact if I had a problem 60% 40% 0 0 0
with home learning
9. My guestions or problems were resolved 7% 40% 0 0 3%
10. I feel that the school maintained good 51% 42% 7% 0 0
contact with our family during lockdown
11. T felt well supported by the staff at 55% 38% 4% 0 1%
Marsden Primary School
12. Communication was clear and easy to 55% 44, 1% 0 0
understand
13. I felt that my child coped well with 29% 53% 16% 2% 0
remote learning
14. T am concerned that my child has not 5% 20% 45% 17% 13%
made progress during lockdown and has
fallen behind
15. T am concerned that my child's emotional 5% 20% 46% 25% 4%
well-being has suffered during lockdown
16. T am concerned that my child's social 1% 13% 49% 31% 6%
skills have deteriorated during lockdown
17. T am concerned about changes in my 1% 11% 52% 30% 4%,

child's behaviour




What did we do well?

You felt that we communicated well. We supported you as a family without harassing
you and you appreciated the updates about the current situation via ParentMail

You appreciated that we understood your individual circumstances and did not
pressure you to log onto Google Classroom at a certain time

There was plenty of work set for children to complete and a wide variety of activities
were included

You felt that feedback from the teachers helped motivate children

You liked o see examples of children's work uploaded to the website

You felt that we dealt with any issues well

What could we do to improve?

e You would like staff to have more face to face interaction with the children via Google
Classroom

e You felt that your children weren't always challenged with the tasks that were set

e You would like the option of more work being able to be ‘furned in' on Google Classroom

For some families, uploading all of the work on a Sunday was very helpful as it meant you
could get organised for the week and complete tasks at a time that was convenient for you.
For others, this was overwhelming and you would have preferred tasks to be uploaded daily.
In order to make things work for everyone, should we need to return to home learning, we
will upload work on a Sunday but try to ensure it is clearly labelled and organised to help
those who prefer daily tasks.

We all hope that this was the last time that school is closed to the majority of pupils.
However, if we are required fo teach remotely again, we will work hard to ensure the
children are provided with quality work and feedback, we continue to have strong
communication with you and increase our face to face interaction with the children.



